ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 1
Question Descrip.. T esting/grading system

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 94 16.2% 1,069 17.8%
Satisfied 349 60.2% 3,551 59.1%
Neutral 121 20.9% 1,185 19.7%
Dissatisfied 13 2.2% 153 2.5%
Very dissatisfied 3 0.5% 51 0.8%
total responses 580 100% 6,009 100%

Examplel: 94 Lane students (16.2% of Lane students responding to this question on the spring 2002
survey) reported they were"'Very satisfied” with the "Testing/grading system" at Lane.

Example2: 1,069 Oregon community college students (17.8% of all students responding to this question

on the spring 2002 survey) rptd. they were"Very satisfied" with the "Testing/grading system” at their college.

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 1
Question Descrip.: T esting/grading system
(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 376 15.8% 4471 17.8%
Satisfied 1,441 60.5% 15,202 60.4%
Neutral 476 20.0% 4,725 18.8%
Dissatisfied 70 2.9% 632 2.5%
Very dissatisfied 18 0.8% 152 0.6%
total responses 2,381 100% 25,182 100%

Example 1. 376 L ane students (15.8% of Lane students responding to this question on the 1994, 1996, 1998,
2000 and 2002 surveys) reported they were"Very satisfied” with the "Testing/grading system" at Lane.
Example 2: 4,471 Oregon community college students (17.8% of all students responding to this question
on the 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002 surveys) reported they were"Very satisfied" with the " Testing/grading

system"” at their college.
Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)

Survey Findings

Question #: 2

Question Descrip.:

Cour se content in your major of study.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2002 survey |

#All % All

response category #Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 140 25.0% 1,462 25.4%
Satisfied 208 53.1% 2,864 49.8%
Neutral 95 16.9% 994 17.3%
Dissatisfied 24 4.3% 329 5.7%
Very dissatisfied 4 0.7% 104 1.8%
total responses 561 100% 5,753 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #:

Question Descrip.:

2

Cour se content in your major of study.
(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys

-- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

#All % All

response category #Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 614 26.6% 6,433 26.6%
Satisfied 1,186 51.4% 12,116 50.0%
Neutral 370 16.0% 3,956 16.3%
Dissatisfied 113 4.9% 1,357 5.6%
Very dissatisfied 24 1.0% 351 1.4%
total responses 2,307 100% 24,213 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)

Survey Findings

Question #: 3

Question Descrip.:

Quality of Instruction I1n your major area.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Spring 2002 survey |

#All % All

response category #Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 184 33.1% 1,922 33.4%
Satisfied 265 47.7% 2,603 45.2%
Neutral 90 16.2% 927 16.1%
Dissatisfied 12 2.2% 227 3.9%
Very dissatisfied 5 0.9% 78 1.4%
total responses 556 100% 5,757 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #:
Question Descrip.:

3

Quality of Instruction In your major area.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys

-- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

#All % All

response category #Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 803 35.0% 8,514 35.1%
Satisfied 1,063 46.3% 10,922 45.1%
Neutral 343 14.9% 3,625 15.0%
Dissatisfied 68 3.0% 918 3.8%
Very dissatisfied 19 0.8% 244 1.0%
total responses 2,296 100% 24,223 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #:

ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)

Survey Findings

4

Question Descrip.:  Qut-of-class availability of your instructors.

[Spring 2002 survey |

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

#All % All

response category #Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 112 20.1% 1,302 22.9%
Satisfied 278 49.9% 2,619 46.1%
Neutral 129 23.2% 1,394 24.6%
Dissatisfied 29 5.2% 284 5.0%
Very dissatisfied 9 1.6% 76 1.3%
total responses 557 100% 5,675 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.

% of al Responses

60% -

50%

40%

30% -

20%

10%

0%

Very satisfied

IRAP 2/9/2007

Satisfied

% Lane

Neutral

73

Dissatisfied ~ Very dissatisfied

% All Oregon

c:\irap\ACT\Svy_2002\Secl V_summary.xIs (Q4_Availability)



Question #:

Question Descrip.:

4

Out-of-class availability of your instructors.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys

-- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

#All % All
response category #Lane % Lane Oregon Oregon
Very satisfied 528 23.0% 5,772 24.3%
Satisfied 1,095 47.7% 10,952 46.0%
Neutral 537 23.4% 5,739 24.1%
Dissatisfied 111 4.8% 1,092 4.6%
Very dissatisfied 27 1.2% 244 1.0%
total responses 2,298 100% 23,799 100%
Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 5

Question Descrip.: ~ Attitude of the teaching staff toward students.
(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 233 39.6% 2,466 40.5%
Setisfied 272 46.3% 2,682 44.1%
Neutral 60 10.2% 736 12.1%
Dissatisfied 19 3.2% 148 2.4%
Very dissatisfied 4 0.7% 56 0.9%
total responses 588 100% 6,088 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 5
Question Descrip.: ~ Attitude of the teaching staff toward students.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 989 40.8% 10,410 40.7%
Satisfied 1,102 45.5% 11,339 44.3%
Neutral 265 10.9% 3,066 12.0%
Dissatisfied 53 2.2% 578 2.3%
Very dissatisfied 14 0.6% 184 0.7%
total responses 2,423 100% 25,577 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 6
Question Descrip..  Variety of cour ses offered at this 2-year college.
(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 156 27.2% 1,396 23.4%
Satisfied 264 46.0% 2,618 43.9%
Neutral 95 16.6% 1,191 20.0%
Dissatisfied 44 1.7% S77 9.7%
Very dissatisfied 15 2.6% 181 3.0%
total responses 574 100% 5,963 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 6
Question Descrip..  Variety of cour ses offered at this 2-year college.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 705 29.5% 6,114 24.4%
Satisfied 1,134 47.5% 11,444 45.7%
Neutral 374 15.7% 4711 18.8%
Dissatisfied 143 6.0% 2,173 8.7%
Very dissatisfied 33 1.4% 605 2.4%
total responses 2,389 100% 25,047 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.

50%

40%

30% ~

20% +

% of all Responses

10%

0%
Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

E% Lane 1% All Oregon

IRAP 2/9/2007 78 c\irap\ACT\Svy_2002\SeclV_summary.xls (Q6_Variety)



ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 7
Question Descrip.:  Class size.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 157 26.8% 1,813 29.8%
Satisfied 294 50.3% 3,115 51.3%
Neutral 106 18.1% 939 15.5%
Dissatisfied 18 3.1% 154 2.5%
Very dissatisfied 10 1.7% 53 0.9%
total responses 585 100% 6,074 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 7
Question Descrip.:  Class size.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 773 31.9% 8,494 33.3%
Setisfied 1,202 49.7% 13,023 51.0%
Neutral 332 13.7% 3,318 13.0%
Dissatisfied 85 3.5% 551 2.2%
Very dissatisfied 28 1.2% 154 0.6%
total responses 2,420 100% 25,540 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 8
Question Descrip.:  Flexibility to design your own program of study.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 122 23.0% 1,403 25.6%
Satisfied 223 42.1% 2,277 41.6%
Neutral 139 26.2% 1,359 24.8%
Dissatisfied 36 6.8% 320 5.8%
Very dissatisfied 10 1.9% 117 2.1%
total responses 530 100% 5,476 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 8
Question Descrip.:  Flexibility to design your own program of study.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Tota| of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 588 26.6% 5,987 26.1%
Satisfied 964 43.6% 10,031 43.7%
Neutral 503 22.7% 5,213 22.7%
Dissatisfied 123 5.6% 1,352 5.9%
Very dissatisfied 33 1.5% 393 1.7%
total responses 2,211 100% 22,976 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 9
Question Descrip.:  Availability of your advisor.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 84 16.4% 1,146 21.9%
Setisfied 198 38.6% 2,137 40.9%
Neutral 156 30.4% 1,421 21.2%
Dissatisfied 61 11.9% 373 7.1%
Very dissatisfied 14 2.7% 150 2.9%
total responses 513 100% 5,227 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 9
Question Descrip.:  Availability of your advisor.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|T0ta| of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 369 17.5% 4,890 22.5%
Satisfied 870 41.3% 9,124 41.9%
Neutral 662 31.5% 5,931 27.3%
Dissatisfied 153 7.3% 1,293 5.9%
Very dissatisfied 50 2.4% 518 2.4%
total responses 2,104 100% 21,756 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 10
Question Descrip.:  Value of the information provided by advisor.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 116 22.6% 1,293 24.8%
Satisfied 216 42.0% 2,066 39.7%
Neutral 126 24.5% 1,306 25.1%
Dissatisfied 38 7.4% 362 7.0%
Very dissatisfied 18 3.5% 181 3.5%
total responses 514 100% 5,208 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 10
Question Descrip.: - Value of information provided by advisor.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Tota| of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 460 22.1% 5,338 24.8%
Satisfied 868 41.8% 8,835 41.0%
Neutral 554 26.6% 5,374 24.9%
Dissatisfied 123 5.9% 1,344 6.2%
Very dissatisfied 74 3.6% 672 3.1%
total responses 2,079 100% 21,563 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 11
Question Descrip.:  Challenge offered by your program of study.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category # Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 127 23.2% 1,427 25.0%
Satisfied 289 52.7% 2,910 51.1%
Neutral 118 21.5% 1,180 20.7%
Dissatisfied 10 1.8% 136 2.4%
Very dissatisfied 4 0.7% 46 0.8%
total responses 548 100% 5,699 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 11
Question Descrip.:  Challenge offered by your program of study.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 633 27.6% 6,455 26.9%
Setisfied 1,174 51.1% 12,285 51.1%
Neutral 425 18.5% 4,555 19.0%
Dissatisfied 50 2.2% 553 2.3%
Very dissatisfied 14 0.6% 173 0.7%
total responses 2,296 100% 24,021 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.

60%

40% -

20% -

% of all Responses

Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied  Very dissatisfied

0%

EB% Lane % All Oregon

IRAP 2/9/2007 88 c:\irap\ACT\Svy_2002\SeclV_summary.xls (Q11_Prog Challenge)



ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 12
Question Descrip.:  Preparation you arereceiving for your chosen occupation.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 114 22.9% 1,259 23.6%
Satisfied 219 44.1% 2,323 43.5%
Neutral 127 25.6% 1,366 25.6%
Dissatisfied 33 6.6% 296 5.5%
Very dissatisfied 4 0.8% 101 1.9%
total responses 497 100% 5,345 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 12
Question Descrip.:  Preparation you arereceiving for your chosen occupation.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

[Total of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 4382 22.7% 5,436 24.2%
Satisfied 970 45.6% 10,088 44.8%
Neutral 530 24.9% 5,444 24.2%
Dissatisfied 118 5.5% 1,176 5.2%
Very dissatisfied 28 1.3% 351 1.6%
total responses 2,128 100% 22,495 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section IV -- College Environment -- Academic

Question #: 13
Question Descrip.:  Preparation you arereceiving to transfer to another college.

(indicate level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Spring 2002 survey
response category #Lane % Lane| #All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 79 20.0% 871 20.1%
Satisfied 181 45.8% 1,923 44.3%
Neutral 113 28.6% 1,219 28.1%
Dissatisfied 18 4.6% 244 5.6%
Very dissatisfied 4 1.0% 84 1.9%
total responses 395 100% 4,341 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 13
Question Descrip.:  Preparation you arereceiving to transfer to another college.

(level of satisfaction: Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

|Tota| of 5-surveys -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002
response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Very satisfied 268 20.3% 3,093 19.8%
Satisfied 604 45.8% 7,141 45.8%
Neutral 372 28.2% 4,317 27.7%
Dissatisfied 57 4.3% 776 5.0%
Very dissatisfied 17 1.3% 272 1.7%
total responses 1,318 100% 15,599 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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